RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 8 - 2017

Produits

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

compound feeds

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

20/02/2017

24/02/2017

22/02/2017

24/02/2017

23/02/2017

24/02/2017

20/02/2017

22/02/2017

22/02/2017

21/02/2017
24/02/2017
24/02/2017
24/02/2017

21/02/2017

21/02/2017

21/02/2017

23/02/2017
23/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

20/02/2017

23/02/2017

21/02/2017

22/02/2017
20/02/2017

20/02/2017

Référence

2017.0213

2017.0240

2017.0224

2017.0239

2017.AIM

2017.0231

2017.0217

2017.AIF

2017.0223

2017.0218

2017.0233

2017.0234

2017.0236

2017.AHV

2017.AHX

2017.AID

2017.Al1

2017.AIL

2017.AIP

2017.AIW

2017.0215

2017.0227

2017.AHY

2017.0221

2017.AHS

2017.AHU

Type de notification

information for attention

alert

information for attention

alert

border rejection

information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention

information for follow-up
information for attention
alert
alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

alert
border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par
Italy

Italy

Denmark

Czech Republic

Spain

France

Germany

Germany

Italy

Finland
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Belgium

Bulgaria

Finland

Italy

Italy
United Kingdom

Greece

Bulgaria

United Kingdom

Netherlands

Germany

Germany
Netherlands

Netherlands

Pays concernés

INFOSAN, Italy (D), Tunisia (O)

Austria (D), Hungary (D), Italy (D), Slovakia (D), Spain (O)

Denmark (D), Germany (O)

Czech Republic (D), Poland (0), Slovakia (D)

Morocco (0), Spain

France (D), Germany (O)
Germany (D), INFOSAN, Ukraine (O)
Germany, United States (O)
Italy (D), South Africa (O)

Finland, Netherlands, Thailand (O)
China (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)
Czech Republic (D), Italy (O)
Belgium (D/O), Germany (D), Netherlands (D)

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Finland, Thailand (O)

Egypt (0), Italy

Egypt (0), Italy
India (O), United Kingdom

Egypt (O), Greece
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Gibraltar (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D/O)
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)
Germany, New Zealand (O)

Germany (D), Greece, unknown origin (O)
Netherlands, United States (O)

Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Objets

too high count of Escherichia coli (780 MPN/100g) in live clams (Ruditapes
decussatus) from Tunisia

too high count of Escherichia coli (490 MPN/100g) in live mussels from Spain

incorrect labelling in Danish (undeclared gluten, almond and lactose, and
may contain traces of peanuts, hazelnuts, sesame and soya) on muesli from
Germany

atropine (72 pg/kg - ppb) and scopolamine (23 pg/kg - ppb) in herbal tea
with Echinacea from Poland

imidacloprid (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance chlorfluazuron
(0.054 mg/kg - ppm) in mint herbal blend from Morocco

presence of ruminant DNA in granulated compound feed from Germany

non-dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (50.1 ug/kg - ppb) in sunflower fatty acids
feed from Ukraine

Salmonella enterica (serogroups 0:6,7; 0:6,7; 0:13,22,23 /25g) in fish meal
from the United States

benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (0.92; 0.36 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake fillets
from South Africa

unauthorised use of colour E 102 - tartrazine in mung beans from Thailand,
via the Netherlands

methomyl (0.089 mg/kg - ppm) in carambola from China
norovirus (genogroup | and Il) in dried tomatoes in sunflower oil from Italy

fluopyram (40 mg/kg - ppm) in lettuce Lollo rossa from Belgium

prochloraz (2.267 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance carbendazim
(0.834 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey

unauthorised substance dinotefuran (0.31 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from
Thailand

unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.040 mg/kg - ppm) and
propargite (0.43 mg/kg - ppm) in chilli peppers from Egypt

unauthorised substance propargite (0.04 mg/kg - ppm) in oranges from Egypt

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.3 pg/kg - ppb) in red chilli from India

methomyl (0.06 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance propargite (0.940
mg/kg - ppm) in fresh peppers from Egypt

too high content of sulphite (2117 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

Listeria monocytogenes (20 CFU/g) in chilled peppered beef slices from the
United Kingdom

suspicion of Salmonella enterica in chilled minced pork and veal from the
Netherlands

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ 087:H8) in frozen deer meat
from New Zealand

Salmonella enterica (11:241:e,n,z15 /25g) in peeled sesame seeds from
unknown origin, via Greece

ochratoxin A (43 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 25; Tot. = 36 pug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

Réglementation

230 NPP/100 g

230 NPP/100 g

a étiqueter

0,05 mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg

10 pg/kg

absence/25g

Non autorisé
0,05 mg/kg
absence
15 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg /0,1
mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

B1=5 pg/ke
0,02 mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg

2000 mg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla

=10 pg/kg




nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

prepared dishes and snacks

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

21/02/2017

21/02/2017

21/02/2017

23/02/2017

23/02/2017

23/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

20/02/2017

23/02/2017

23/02/2017

23/02/2017

20/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

24/02/2017

2017.AHW

2017.AIB

2017.AIE

2017.AH

2017.AIK

2017.AIN

2017.A10

2017.AlIQ

2017.AIV

2017.AlY

2017.0214

2017.0228

2017.0229

2017.0230

2017.AHR

2017.AIS

2017.AIT

2017.AIU

2017.AIX

2017.A1Z

2017.AJA

2017.0241

2017.AIR

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection

Cyprus

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

France

Netherlands

Spain

Belgium

Belgium

France

Estonia

Slovenia

Netherlands

Italy

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Malta

Cyprus, United States (O)
Iran (0), Spain
China (0), Spain
Iran (0), Spain
China (0), Spain
France, United States (O)
Netherlands, United States (O)
China (0), Spain
Belgium, Iran (O)
Belgium, Turkey (O)
France (D), Poland (O)

Estonia (D), Latvia (O)

Croatia, Netherlands, Slovenia (D), Thailand (O)

Brazil (O), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands
Brazil (0), Italy
Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom
Brazil (O), United Kingdom
Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom
Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom
Austria, Brazil (0), United Kingdom
Brazil (O), Ireland, United Kingdom

Ireland (D), United Kingdom (D/O)

Fiji (0), Malta

aflatoxins (B1 = 12.97; Tot. = 14.00 / B1 = 13.48; Tot. = 14.54 pg/kg - ppb) in
pistachios in shell from the United States

aflatoxins (B1 > 24; Tot. > 24 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.9; Tot. = 10.9 / Tot. = 6.7 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts
from China

aflatoxins (B1 = >24; Tot. = >24 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 18.5; Tot. = 21.5 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from
China
aflatoxins (Tot. = 13.1 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United
States

ochratoxin A (94 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States
aflatoxins (B1 = 3.7; Tot. = 4.1 ug/kg - ppb) in peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 13.8; Tot. = 14.9 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 9.5 ug/kg - ppb) in chopped roasted hazelnut kernels from
Turkey

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken wings
from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
drumsticks from Latvia

Salmonella enterica ser. Stanley (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted
chicken breasts from Thailand, via the Netherlands and via Croatia

Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted boneless skinless
chicken breasts from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen
turkey half breast from Brazil

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast from Brazil

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast with added
water from Brazil

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast salted from
Brazil

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast salted from
Brazil

Salmonella enterica (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from
Brazil

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breasts with
added water from Brazil

undeclared wheat (gluten) in Bombay salad bowl from the United Kingdom

undeclared mustard in butter chicken sauce from Fiji

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 ug/kg

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1=2 pg/kg/ SAfla
=4 ug/kg

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 ug/kg

B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1=5pg/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

a étiqueter

a étiqueter




