RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 8 - 2017

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objets	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	20/02/2017	2017.0213	information for attention	Italy	INFOSAN, Italy (D), Tunisia (O)	too high count of Escherichia coli (780 MPN/100g) in live clams (Ruditapes decussatus) from Tunisia	230 NPP/100 g
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	24/02/2017	2017.0240	alert	Italy	Austria (D), Hungary (D), Italy (D), Slovakia (D), Spain (O)	too high count of Escherichia coli (490 MPN/100g) in live mussels from Spain	230 NPP/100 g
cereals and bakery products	22/02/2017	2017.0224	information for attention	Denmark	Denmark (D), Germany (O)	incorrect labelling in Danish (undeclared gluten, almond and lactose, and may contain traces of peanuts, hazelnuts, sesame and soya) on muesli from Germany	à étiqueter
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	24/02/2017	2017.0239	alert	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O), Slovakia (D)	atropine (72 μ g/kg - ppb) and scopolamine (23 μ g/kg - ppb) in herbal tea with Echinacea from Poland	-
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	23/02/2017	2017.AIM	border rejection	Spain	Morocco (O), Spain	imidacloprid (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance chlorfluazuron (0.054 mg/kg - ppm) in mint herbal blend from Morocco	0,05 mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg
compound feeds	24/02/2017	2017.0231	information for follow-up	France	France (D), Germany (O)	presence of ruminant DNA in granulated compound feed from Germany	-
feed materials	20/02/2017	2017.0217	information for attention	Germany	Germany (D), INFOSAN, Ukraine (O)	non-dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (50.1 μg/kg - ppb) in sunflower fatty acids feed from Ukraine	10 μg/kg
feed materials	22/02/2017	2017.AIF	border rejection	Germany	Germany, United States (O)	Salmonella enterica (serogroups 0:6,7; 0:6,7; 0:13,22,23 /25g) in fish meal from the United States	absence/25g
fish and fish products	22/02/2017	2017.0223	information for attention	Italy	Italy (D), South Africa (O)	benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (0.92; 0.36 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake fillets from South Africa	-
fruits and vegetables	21/02/2017	2017.0218	information for follow-up	Finland	Finland, Netherlands, Thailand (O)	unauthorised use of colour E 102 - tartrazine in mung beans from Thailand, via the Netherlands	Non autorisé
fruits and vegetables	24/02/2017	2017.0233	information for attention	Netherlands	China (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)	methomyl (0.089 mg/kg - ppm) in carambola from China	0,05 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	24/02/2017	2017.0234	alert	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Italy (O)	norovirus (genogroup I and II) in dried tomatoes in sunflower oil from Italy	absence
fruits and vegetables	24/02/2017	2017.0236	alert	Belgium	Belgium (D/O), Germany (D), Netherlands (D)	fluopyram (40 mg/kg - ppm) in lettuce Lollo rossa from Belgium	15 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	21/02/2017	2017.AHV	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	prochloraz (2.267 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance carbendazim (0.834 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey	0,05 mg/kg / 0,1 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	21/02/2017	2017.AHX	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Thailand (O)	unauthorised substance dinotefuran (0.31 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from Thailand	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	21/02/2017	2017.AID	border rejection	Italy	Egypt (O), Italy	unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.040 mg/kg - ppm) and propargite (0.43 mg/kg - ppm) in chilli peppers from Egypt	0,01 mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	23/02/2017	2017.AII	border rejection	Italy	Egypt (O), Italy	unauthorised substance propargite (0.04 mg/kg - ppm) in oranges from Egypt	
fruits and vegetables	23/02/2017	2017.AIL	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 16.3 μg/kg - ppb) in red chilli from India	B1 = 5 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	24/02/2017	2017.AIP	border rejection	Greece	Egypt (O), Greece	methomyl (0.06 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance propargite (0.940 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh peppers from Egypt	0,02 mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	24/02/2017	2017.AIW	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2117 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	20/02/2017	2017.0215	information for attention	United Kingdom	Gibraltar (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D/O)	Listeria monocytogenes (20 CFU/g) in chilled peppered beef slices from the United Kingdom	-
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	23/02/2017	2017.0227	information for attention	Netherlands	Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)	suspicion of Salmonella enterica in chilled minced pork and veal from the Netherlands	absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	21/02/2017	2017.AHY	border rejection	Germany	Germany, New Zealand (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ O87:H8) in frozen deer meat from New Zealand	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	22/02/2017	2017.0221	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Greece, unknown origin (O)	Salmonella enterica (11:z41:e,n,z15 /25g) in peeled sesame seeds from unknown origin, via Greece	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	20/02/2017	2017.AHS	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	ochratoxin A (43 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the United States	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	20/02/2017	2017.AHU	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 25; Tot. = 36 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg

nuts, nut products and seeds	21/02/2017	2017.AHW	border rejection	Cyprus	Cyprus, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 12.97; Tot. = 14.00 / B1 = 13.48; Tot. = 14.54 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	21/02/2017	2017.AIB	border rejection	Spain	Iran (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 > 24; Tot. > 24 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	21/02/2017	2017.AIE	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 3.9; Tot. = 10.9 / Tot. = $6.7 \mu g/kg$ - ppb) in shelled peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	23/02/2017	2017.AIH	border rejection	Spain	Iran (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = >24; Tot. = >24 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	23/02/2017	2017.AIK	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 18.5; Tot. = 21.5 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	23/02/2017	2017.AIN	border rejection	France	France, United States (O)	aflatoxins (Tot. = 13.1 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	24/02/2017	2017.AIO	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	ochratoxin A (94 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	24/02/2017	2017.AIQ	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 3.7; Tot. = 4.1 μg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	24/02/2017	2017.AIV	border rejection	Belgium	Belgium, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 13.8; Tot. = 14.9 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	24/02/2017	2017.AIY	border rejection	Belgium	Belgium, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 9.5 μg/kg - ppb) in chopped roasted hazelnut kernels from Turkey	B1 = 5 μg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	20/02/2017	2017.0214	alert	France	France (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken wings from Poland	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	23/02/2017	2017.0228	alert	Estonia	Estonia (D), Latvia (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken drumsticks from Latvia	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	23/02/2017	2017.0229	alert	Slovenia	Croatia, Netherlands, Slovenia (D), Thailand (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Stanley (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Thailand, via the Netherlands and via Croatia	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	23/02/2017	2017.0230	alert	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands	Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted boneless skinless chicken breasts from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	20/02/2017	2017.AHR	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen turkey half breast from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	24/02/2017	2017.AIS	border rejection	United Kingdom	Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	24/02/2017	2017.AIT	border rejection	United Kingdom	Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast with added water from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	24/02/2017	2017.AIU	border rejection	United Kingdom	Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast salted from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	24/02/2017	2017.AIX	border rejection	United Kingdom	Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast salted from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	24/02/2017	2017.AIZ	border rejection	United Kingdom	Austria, Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	24/02/2017	2017.AJA	border rejection	United Kingdom	Brazil (O), Ireland, United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breasts with added water from Brazil	absence/25g
prepared dishes and snacks	24/02/2017	2017.0241	alert	United Kingdom	Ireland (D), United Kingdom (D/O)	undeclared wheat (gluten) in Bombay salad bowl from the United Kingdom	à étiqueter
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	24/02/2017	2017.AIR	border rejection	Malta	Fiji (O), Malta	undeclared mustard in butter chicken sauce from Fiji	à étiqueter